Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Name Gender Date In LG 2 Charges
Date

Anglin, Tyler Curtis Male 1996 2/28/2023 HABITUAL CRIMINAL - ENHANCER
KNOWINGLY FLEE AN OFFICER

Badhorse, Berwin Keith Male 1977 46 3/6/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Best, Jeremy Lee Male 1979 44 3/6/2023 ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE
INTOXICATED
FELON IN POSSESSION OF FIREARM

Crone, Mayme Carol Female 1994 28 3/3/2023

Cutting, Shane Lee Male 1972 50 3/1/2023 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Dushinske, Kameron Michael Male 1990 32 3/1/2023 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BATTERY SUBSTANTIAL/AGGRAVATED/INTEND
BODILY HARM
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Municipal Warrant/Other Agency Hold
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
POSSESSION OF THC

Fredrickson, Caleb Dean Male 1999 23 3/2/2023 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Hegna, Garret Roger Male 2004 18 3/4/2023 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Heidemann, Cameron Joshua David Male 1996 26 3/6/2023 BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
OPERATE M/V WHILE REVOKED - REV DUE TO
ALCOHOL/CONTR SUBS/REFUSAL
WARRANT OFFENSE

Knowles, Charles Edward Male 1959 64 3/2/2023 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Knowles, Charles Edward Male 1959 64 3/2/2023

Knudson-Shelley, Blade Aaron Male 2002 20 2/28/2023 NEGLIGENT HANDLING OF A WEAPON

Kuruz, Brandon Joseph Male 1991 31 3/4/2023 2ND DEGREE SEXUAL ASSAULT - CHILD UNDER 16
CHILD ENTICEMENT EXPOSURE TO CHILD OR
CAUSE CHILD TO EXPOSE INTIMATE PARTS
ENGAGING IN REPEATED ACTS OF SEXUAL
ASSAULT OF THE SAME CHILD
EXPOSING GENITALS TO A CHILD

Morgan, Timothy Merle Male 1979 43 3/4/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Nadeau, Tanner Scott Male 1992 30 3/1/2023 PROBATION VIOLATION

Poppen, Amanda Lynn Female 1986 37 3/1/2023

Richardson, Terrin Laray Female 1999 23 3/3/2023 POSESSION OF MARIJUANA
WARRANT OFFENSE

Robinson, Cory Daniel Male 1984 38 3/4/2023 DISORDERLY CONDUCT
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

Rosado, Steven Richard Male 1987 35 2/28/2023 MANUFACTURE/DELIVER THC<200G OR =<4

PLANTS
POSSESSION OF THC



Shoemaker, Gerald Matthew

Smetana, Dylan Robert
Stevens, Simone Corrine

Toufar, Alicia Hope

Trepania, Nicolette Erin

Zeman, Summer Lee

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 25
Female: 7

Male: 18

Male
Male
Female
Female
Female

Female

1980
1992
1997
1982
1993
2004

42
30
25
40
30
19

3/6/2023
3/3/2023
2/28/2023
3/7/2023
3/5/2023
3/3/2023

5/7/2023

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT

WARRANT OFFENSE

BURGLARY TO BUILDING OR DWELLING
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

OPERATE VEHICLE W/O OWNERS CONSENT -
TAKES AND DRIVES

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 1ST OFFENSE




